
 
 

NACo Legislative Affairs Staff Contacts 
 

Deborah Cox 
Legislative Director 

dcox@naco.org |202.942.4286 

 
Jack Peterson 

Legislative Assistant 
jpeterson@naco.org |202.661.8805 

Paul Beddoe 
Deputy Legislative Director 

Large Urban County Caucus  
pbeddoe@naco.org | 202.942.4234 

Chris Marklund 
Associate Legislative Director 

Public Lands | Western Interstate Region 
cmarklund@naco.org | 202.942.4207 

 
Mike Belarmino 

Associate Legislative Director 
Finance, Pensions and Intergovernmental Affairs 

mbelarmino@naco.org | 202.942.4254 

 
Jessica Monahan 

Associate Legislative Director 
Transportation 

jmonahan@naco.org | 202.942.4217 
 

Brian Bowden 
Associate Legislative Director 

Health 
bbowden@naco.org | 202.942.4275 

 
Arthur Scott 

Associate Legislative Director 
Agriculture & Rural Affairs | Rural Action Caucus 

ascott@naco.org | 202.942.4230 
 

Daria Daniel 
Associate Legislative Director 

Community, Economic and Workforce Development 
ddaniel@naco.org | 202.942.4212 

 
Hadi Sedigh 

Associate Legislative Director 
Human Services & Education| Justice & Public Safety 

 hsedigh@naco.org | 202.942.4213 
 

Jacob Terrell 
Associate Legislative Director 

Telecommunication & Technology 
 jterrell@naco.org | 202.942.4239 

 
Julie Ufner 

Associate Legislative Director 
Environment, Energy & Land Use 
 jufner@naco.org | 202.942.4269 

 
Eryn Hurley 

Legislative Assistant 
ehurley@naco.org |202.942.4204 

 
Austin Igleheart 

Legislative Assistant 
aigleheart@naco.org |202.942.4260 
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